

Hospitality 2018

Lorraine Cunningham Chair

Date	Description (Purpose / Form)	Location	Number of PPA Employees attending	Number of Non-PPA Employees	Total Cost	Cost per attendeee	Sub-Total
20-Jan	Relationship building / Dinner	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 148.48	\$ 74.24	\$ 148.48
13-Feb	Meeting / Dinner	Vancouver	1	3	\$ 255.53	\$ 63.88	\$ 404.01
27-Feb	Meeting / Dinner	Ottawa	2	1	\$ 120.34	\$ 40.11	\$ 524.35
28-Feb	Meeting / Lunch	Ottawa	1	1	\$ 26.39	\$ 13.20	\$ 550.74
14-Mar	Meeting / Lunch	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 84.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 634.74
28-Mar	Meeting / Lunch	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 64.39	\$ 32.20	\$ 699.13
03-Apr	Meeting / Lunch	Vancouver	4	0	\$ 144.50	\$ 36.13	\$ 843.63
23-Apr	Meeting / Lunch	Dakar, Senegal	1	1	\$ 56.84	\$ 28.42	\$ 900.47
24-Apr	Meeting / Dinner	Dakar, Senegal	4	5	\$ 362.16	\$ 40.24	\$ 1,262.63
27-Apr	Meeting / Dinner	Dakar, Senegal	1	5	\$ 99.90	\$ 16.65	\$ 1,362.53
May	Nil						\$ 1,362.53
June	Nil						\$ 1,362.53
July	Nil						\$ 1,362.53
08-Aug	Meeting / Lunch	Vancouver	1	1	\$ 66.25	\$ 33.13	\$ 1,428.78
Sept	Nil						
15-Oct	Meeting / Dinner	Ottawa	2	3	\$ 166.07	\$ 33.21	\$ 1,594.85
Nov	Nil						
03-Jan	Meeting / Lunch	Vancouver	1	2	\$ 86.37	\$ 28.79	\$ 1,681.22
TOTAL HOSPITALITY EXPENDITURES FOR 2018							\$ 1,681.22